PBSA03-011716-2022



#### COURT NOTICE

### Criminal Courts, SAS Nagar

IN THE COURT OF Judicial Magistrate 1st Class-3 S.A.S Nagar Sh.Mukesh Kumar Singla

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other

# PROCLAMATION REQUIRING THE APPEARANCE OF A PERSON ACCUSED case information is available on http://districts.ecourts.gov.in

## CNR NO. PBSA03-011716-2022

### Case No. NACT/857/2022

Greater Mohali Area development Authority PUDA BHAWAN, SECTOR-62, MOHALI THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED PERSON NAMELY SH. HARVINDER SINGH SENIOR ACCOUNTS OFFICER (LICENSING) GMADA

#### VERSUS

1.M/S SUKHM INFRASTRCUTURES PRIVATE LIMITED Yellow stone Landmark Infocity, Sec-66-A, Mohali 160062 through its Managing Director Tejinder Singh
2. TEJINDER SINGH , MD OF M/S SUKHM INFRASTRCUTURES PRIVATE LIMITED Yellow stone Landmark Infocity,

Infocity, Sec-66-A, Mohali 160062 4. SHALEEN KAPUR DIRECTOR OF M/S SUKHM INFRASTRCUTURES PRIVATE LIMITED R/- H.NO. 287, SECTOR-PARAMJIT KAUR, DIRECTOR OF M/S SUKHM INFRASTRCUTURES PRIVATE LIMITED RYellow stone Landmark

21-A, CHANDIGARH-160022 5.DEEPAK GAHLOWT, DIRECTOR OF M/S SUKHM INFRASTRCUTURES PRIVATE LIMITED RYellow stone Landmark

6. SUNIL GUPTA, DIRECTOR OF Infocity, Sec-66-A, Mohali 160062 Infocity, Sec-66-A, Mohali 160062 M/S SUKHM INFRASTRCUTURES PRIVATE LIMITED RYellow stone Landmark

7.SUBHASH CHANDER AGGARWAL, DIRECTOR OF M/S SUKHM INFRASTRCUTURES PRIVATE LIMITED RYellow stone Landmark Infocity, Sec-66-A, Mohali 160062

To

AZAD SOCH

Yellow stone Landmark Infocity, Sec-66-A, Mohali 160062 through its Managing Director Tejinder Singh WHEREAS complaint/case has been made before me that 1.M/S SUKHM INFRASTRCUTURES PRIVATE LIMITED

- Sec-66-A, Mohali 160062 TEJINDER SINGH, MD OF M/S SUKHM INFRASTRCUTURES PRIVATE LIMITED Yellow stone Landmark Infocity,
- 3. PARAMJIT KAUR, DIRECTOR OF M/S SUKHM INFRASTRCUTURES PRIVATE LIMITED RYellow stone Landmark Infocity, Sec-66-A, Mohali 160062
- 21-A, CHANDIGARH-160022 5.DEEPAK GAHLOWT, DIRECTOR OF M/S SUKHM INFRASTRCUTURES PRIVATE LIMITED RYellow stone Landmark SHALEEN KAPUR DIRECTOR OF M/S SUKHM INFRASTRCUTURES PRIVATE LIMITED R/- H.NO. 287, SECTOR-
- Infocity, Sec-66-A, Mohali 160062 6. SUNIL GUPTA, DIRECTOR OF M/S SUKHM INFRASTRCUTURES PRIVATE LIMITED RYellow stone Landmark
- Infocity, Sec-66-A, Mohali 160062
  7.SUBHASH CHANDER AGGARWAL, DIRECTOR OF M/S SUKHM INFRASTRUTURES PRIVATE LIMITED RYellow

service of the said warrant); Proclamation is hereby made that the said accused is required to appear before this Court (or before 05-12-2023 to answer the said complaint/case. and whereas it has been shown to my satisfaction that the said accused has absconded (or is concealing himself/herself to avoid the has committed (or is suspected to have committed) the offence punishab

Dated, this day of 11-10-2023

Judicial Magistrate 1st Class-3 S.A.S Nagar

Visit districts.ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or Ios

To get Next Date and Purpose of your case through SMS, kindly register your mobile with the Reader/Ahlmad